 346
EV-RELAYS
COMPACT BUT CUT OFF DC
POWER CURRENT, POWER
CAPSULE CONTACT  RELAY.
150A 2a 150A 1a
60a 30a
FEATURES

• Electric Vehicle
• Hybrid Electric Vehicle
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Name
EV
Contact arrangement Contact rating Coil voltage
1: 1 Form A
2: 2 Form A
3:   30A
5: 150A
6:   60A
0: without indicator contact
1: a contact (150A type only)
3: b contact (150A type only)
Indicator contact
arrangement
12: 12V DC
24: 24V DC
Ex. A EV 1 5 0 12
Packing quantity
Types Inner Outer
150A 2 Form A 1pc. 5pcs.
150A 1 Form A 1pc. 10pcs.
60A 1 Form A 1pc. 20pcs.
30A 1 Form A 1pc. 20pcs.
SPARE PARTS
Installing parts Part No. Packing Quantity
M8 nut with washer for 150A type AEV801 2pcs.
M5 screw for 60A type AEV802 2pcs.
M4 screw for 30A type AEV803 2pcs.
Bus bar for 60A type AEV804 1pcs.
TYPES AND COIL DATA
  (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
Note:
* Same coil data as Indicator type.
Part No. Coil voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out voltage,
V DC (min.)
Nominal coil
current, mA
(
±
10%)
Operating power,
W (12 V DC)
Max. allowable
voltage,
V DC
AEV25012*
12 V DC 9 V DC 1 V DC
2.8 A (at peak)* 35W (Inrush, approx. 0.1S)
5W (Stable)
16 V DC
AEV15012*
AEV16012
0.415 A Max. 5W
AEV13012
AEV25024*
24 V DC 18 V DC 2 V DC
1.9 A (at peak)* 35W (Inrush, approx. 0.1S)
Max. 5W (1 Form A)
Max. 6W (2 Form A)
32 V DC
AEV15024* 2.2 A (at peak)*
AEV16024
0.208 A Max. 5W